
Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 1 D SEMOULIN Benoit/SEMOULIN François Peugeot RCZ 3:02:04.575 81 114.963 1:54.105 135,885
2 10 D ASNONG Patrick/DIVOY Michaël Renault Clio III 3:03:00.786 78  3 T 110.138 1:59.298 129,970
3 59 D CAR Benoit/DE.ROBIANO Matthieu Renault Clio III Cup 3:01:02.299 77  4 T 109.912 1:59.534 129,714
4 90 E BOEYKENS Kenny/WASTIELS Kobe BMW 325 i 3:02:15.791 77 1:13.492 109.174 2:01.093 128,044
5 188 D HEINEN Jérome/PAISSE Grégory Peugeot RCZ 3:02:58.951 77 1:56.652 108.744 1:57.338 132,141
6 110 D FRERE Gael/HAYOT Gaëtan Renault Clio III 3:01:31.995 76  5 T 108.189 1:58.020 131,378
7 200 E NICLOT Quentin/LANNAUX Philippe NISSAN 200 SX-R 3:02:00.384 76 0:28.389 107.908 2:01.720 127,384
8 32 D BUFFET Denys/BUFFET Emilien Peugeot RCZ 3:02:11.961 76 0:39.966 107.794 1:58.216 131,160
9 85 D HOOGWERF Mick/HOOGWERF Yardy Renault Clio Cup 3:02:26.325 76 0:54.330 107.652 2:00.111 129,091

10 24 E BEECKMAN Jean Yves/NEUTELERS Alain/DENIS ChristophePorsche Boxter 3:02:37.002 76 1:05.007 107.547 2:01.054 128,085
11 3 E B CLAES Bernard/WAUTERS Cedric BMW 325I 3:02:58.336 76 1:26.341 107.338 2:05.640 123,410
12 28 D CHARLIER Angélique/DUPONT Pierre/SIEGENTHALER OlivierRenault Clio III Cup 3:02:58.846 76 1:26.851 107.333 1:58.270 131,100
13 251 E B DONNIACUO Lorenzo/SCAMARDI Giovanni BMW 325I 3:01:05.946 75  6 T 107.022 2:05.715 123,336
14 37 D DEGER Hervé/VAN.COLEN Yves/DEWAELHEYNS EricRenault Clio III 3:01:57.317 75 0:51.371 106.518 2:01.914 127,181
15 58 E B DONNIACUO Giovanni/DONNIACUO Luigi BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:02:08.398 75 1:02.452 106.410 2:04.955 124,086
16 133 D MEURENS Olivier/BENJAMIN Mardeen Renault Clio III 3:02:28.286 75 1:22.340 106.217 2:00.726 128,433
17 108 D BOURDOUCH Jean-Marc/BRUGMANS René Renault Clio III 3:02:37.932 75 1:31.986 106.123 2:01.269 127,858
18 78 D DEBROUX Olivier/VANNETELBOSCH Gregory/RENAUD BenjaminRenault Clio II 3:01:16.849 74  7 T 105.489 2:01.824 127,275
19 77 E CLERMONT Didier/GRYSOUILLE Thierry BMW M3 3:03:01.745 74 1:44.896 104.481 2:02.976 126,083
20 151 E B DE.ZAN Thierry/DUBUC Pascal BMW 3:01:10.880 73  8 T 104.120 2:08.923 120,267
21 157 E B ZEEUWS Patrick/EYCKMANS Gregory BMW 3:01:08.983 72  9 T 102.712 2:06.623 122,452
22 118 C HAYON Vincent/THIROUX Rudy/RONVEAUX Jean DidierHonda Civic EG 3:03:10.866 69  12 T 97.341 2:14.644 115,157
23 7 D CRISTINELLI Stephane/DUQUESNOY Michel Peugeot RCZ 2:44:11.729 67  14 T 105.448 1:56.602 132,975
24 777 D KATSERS Guy/MENAGE Philippe Opel Atra G coupé 3:01:01.068 67 16:49.339 95.649 1:57.483 131,978
25 69 D LETEN Thomas/VAN.KUYK Rogier Renault Clio III 3:01:23.262 67 17:11.533 95.454 2:05.986 123,071
26 51 E B BENDIB Pascal/KIMPLAIRE Christophe/VALENTINO FabrizioBMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:29.292 65  16 T 92.553 2:08.707 120,469
27 57 E B DE.BREUCKER Jimmy/VAN.HAEREN Bart BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:50.198 63  18 T 89.533 2:06.728 122,350
28 33 E B CLAES Kobe/KENIS Kevin BMW 325I Club Trophy 3:01:08.972 62  19 T 88.446 2:09.706 119,541
29 171 D DANN Lawrence/DITSCH Pierre/HEINRICH Florian Renault Clio III 3:01:04.583 61  20 T 87.055 2:05.650 123,400
30 6 D DE.LAET Navric/VAN.BILLOEN Patrick Honda Civic EP3 R 2:21:08.814 57  24 T 104.359 2:05.400 123,646
31 128 E ROMIJN Philip/WESTERHOLT Robert BMW 2:18:20.663 51  30 T 95.265 2:07.695 121,424
32 47 D FRANKEN Christian/DERIDDER Christian/FRANKEN HenriHonda Civic EP3 3:02:53.748 45  36 T 63.582 2:03.725 125,320

33 80 D RYHEUL Christophe/VANKEIRSBILCK Rudi Renault Clio 1:21:17.000 32  49 T 101.736 2:03.129 125,926
34 15 D LACROIX Patrice/LEJEUNE Paul Honda Civic EP3 0:56:51.247 24  57 T 109.088 2:01.304 127,821

1 D    SEMOULIN Benoit/SEMOULIN François Peugeot RCZ 8 1:54.105 135,885

1 64 F DE WIT Koen BMW M3 E46 3:02:59.291 84 118.627 1:52.477 137,852
2 142 F RASSE Grégory/RASSE John BMW M3 E36 3:00:59.517 82  2 T 117.079 1:51.629 138,899
3 141 F PIROT Daniel/PIROT Loic BMW M3 E36 3:02:52.036 79  5 T 111.639 1:56.432 133,170
4 555 F VAN MECHELEN Jef/ENGELEN Patrick/VERLINDE PatrickBMW M3 E36 3:02:58.596 74  10 T 104.511 1:59.298 129,970
5 114 F JANSEN John/VAN.BEEM Sander BMW M3 2:03:19.494 51  33 T 106.867 1:54.785 135,080

6 163 F PIESSENS Thomas BMW E46 1:23:22.224 36  48 T 111.588 1:51.587 138,952
7 444 F SMETS Denis/VERBEKE Manfred BMW Compact M3 0:06:44.937 3  81 T 114.871 1:57.669 131,770
8 17 F HUYGENS Johan/VANDENABEELE Vincent BMW M3 E46 0:02:29.306 1  83 T 103.848 59:59.999 000,072

163 F    PIESSENS Thomas BMW E46 18 1:51.587 138,952

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Zandvoort

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 4,307 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 12:58, 07/06/2015/C6

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race - After 3 Hours (BGDC)

  ----  Minder 60 % ---

-- Fastest lap --

1

  ----  Minder 60 % ---

-- Fastest lap --

3

Clerk of the course:Guy DUPONT Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 118 C    HAYON Vincent/THIROUX Rudy/RONVEAUX Jean DidierHonda Civic EG 3:03:10.866 69 097,341 2:14.644 115,157

118 C    HAYON Vincent/THIROUX Rudy/RONVEAUX Jean DidierHonda Civic EG 37 2:14.644 115,157

1 1 D    SEMOULIN Benoit/SEMOULIN François Peugeot RCZ 3:02:04.575 81 114,963 1:54.105 135,885
2 10 D    ASNONG Patrick/DIVOY Michaël Renault Clio III 3:03:00.786 78  3 T 110,138 1:59.298 129,970
3 59 D    CAR Benoit/DE.ROBIANO Matthieu Renault Clio III Cup 3:01:02.299 77  4 T 109,912 1:59.534 129,714
4 188 D    HEINEN Jérome/PAISSE Grégory Peugeot RCZ 3:02:58.951 77 1:56.652 108,744 1:57.338 132,141
5 110 D    FRERE Gael/HAYOT Gaëtan Renault Clio III 3:01:31.995 76  5 T 108,189 1:58.020 131,378
6 32 D    BUFFET Denys/BUFFET Emilien Peugeot RCZ 3:02:11.961 76 0:39.966 107,794 1:58.216 131,160
7 85 D    HOOGWERF Mick/HOOGWERF Yardy Renault Clio Cup 3:02:26.325 76 0:54.330 107,652 2:00.111 129,091
8 28 D    CHARLIER Angélique/DUPONT Pierre/SIEGENTHALER OlivierRenault Clio III Cup 3:02:58.846 76 1:26.851 107,333 1:58.270 131,100
9 37 D    DEGER Hervé/VAN.COLEN Yves/DEWAELHEYNS EricRenault Clio III 3:01:57.317 75  6 T 106,518 2:01.914 127,181

10 133 D    MEURENS Olivier/BENJAMIN Mardeen Renault Clio III 3:02:28.286 75 0:30.969 106,217 2:00.726 128,433
11 108 D    BOURDOUCH Jean-Marc/BRUGMANS René Renault Clio III 3:02:37.932 75 0:40.615 106,123 2:01.269 127,858
12 78 D    DEBROUX Olivier/VANNETELBOSCH Gregory/RENAUD BenjaminRenault Clio II 3:01:16.849 74  7 T 105,489 2:01.824 127,275
13 7 D    CRISTINELLI Stephane/DUQUESNOY Michel Peugeot RCZ 2:44:11.729 67  14 T 105,448 1:56.602 132,975
14 777 D    KATSERS Guy/MENAGE Philippe Opel Atra G coupé 3:01:01.068 67 16:49.339 095,649 1:57.483 131,978
15 69 D    LETEN Thomas/VAN.KUYK Rogier Renault Clio III 3:01:23.262 67 17:11.533 095,454 2:05.986 123,071
16 171 D    DANN Lawrence/DITSCH Pierre/HEINRICH Florian Renault Clio III 3:01:04.583 61  20 T 087,055 2:05.650 123,400
17 6 D    DE.LAET Navric/VAN.BILLOEN Patrick Honda Civic EP3 R 2:21:08.814 57  24 T 104,359 2:05.400 123,646
18 47 D    FRANKEN Christian/DERIDDER Christian/FRANKEN HenriHonda Civic EP3 3:02:53.748 45  36 T 063,582 2:03.725 125,320

19 80 D    RYHEUL Christophe/VANKEIRSBILCK Rudi Renault Clio 1:21:17.000 32  49 T 101,736 2:03.129 125,926
20 15 D    LACROIX Patrice/LEJEUNE Paul Honda Civic EP3 0:56:51.247 24  57 T 109,088 2:01.304 127,821

1 D    SEMOULIN Benoit/SEMOULIN François Peugeot RCZ 8 1:54.105 135,885

1 90 E    BOEYKENS Kenny/WASTIELS Kobe BMW 325 i 3:02:15.791 77 109,174 2:01.093 128,044
2 200 E    NICLOT Quentin/LANNAUX Philippe NISSAN 200 SX-R 3:02:00.384 76  1 T 107,908 2:01.720 127,384
3 24 E    BEECKMAN Jean Yves/NEUTELERS Alain/DENIS ChristophePorsche Boxter 3:02:37.002 76 0:36.618 107,547 2:01.054 128,085
4 3 E B  CLAES Bernard/WAUTERS Cedric BMW 325I 3:02:58.336 76 0:57.952 107,338 2:05.640 123,410
5 251 E B  DONNIACUO Lorenzo/SCAMARDI Giovanni BMW 325I 3:01:05.946 75  2 T 107,022 2:05.715 123,336
6 58 E B  DONNIACUO Giovanni/DONNIACUO Luigi BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:02:08.398 75 1:02.452 106,410 2:04.955 124,086
7 77 E    CLERMONT Didier/GRYSOUILLE Thierry BMW M3 3:03:01.745 74  3 T 104,481 2:02.976 126,083
8 151 E B  DE.ZAN Thierry/DUBUC Pascal BMW 3:01:10.880 73  4 T 104,120 2:08.923 120,267
9 157 E B  ZEEUWS Patrick/EYCKMANS Gregory BMW 3:01:08.983 72  5 T 102,712 2:06.623 122,452

10 51 E B  BENDIB Pascal/KIMPLAIRE Christophe/VALENTINO FabrizioBMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:29.292 65  12 T 092,553 2:08.707 120,469
11 57 E B  DE.BREUCKER Jimmy/VAN.HAEREN Bart BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:50.198 63  14 T 089,533 2:06.728 122,350
12 33 E B  CLAES Kobe/KENIS Kevin BMW 325I Club Trophy 3:01:08.972 62  15 T 088,446 2:09.706 119,541
13 128 E    ROMIJN Philip/WESTERHOLT Robert BMW 2:18:20.663 51  26 T 095,265 2:07.695 121,424

24 E    BEECKMAN Jean Yves/NEUTELERS Alain/DENIS ChristophePorsche Boxter 69 2:01.054 128,085

1 64 F    DE WIT Koen BMW M3 E46 3:02:59.291 84 118,627 1:52.477 137,852
2 142 F    RASSE Grégory/RASSE John BMW M3 E36 3:00:59.517 82  2 T 117,079 1:51.629 138,899
3 141 F    PIROT Daniel/PIROT Loic BMW M3 E36 3:02:52.036 79  5 T 111,639 1:56.432 133,170
4 555 F    VAN MECHELEN Jef/ENGELEN Patrick/VERLINDE PatrickBMW M3 E36 3:02:58.596 74  10 T 104,511 1:59.298 129,970
5 114 F    JANSEN John/VAN.BEEM Sander BMW M3 2:03:19.494 51  33 T 106,867 1:54.785 135,080

6 163 F    PIESSENS Thomas BMW E46 1:23:22.224 36  48 T 111,588 1:51.587 138,952
7 444 F    SMETS Denis/VERBEKE Manfred BMW Compact M3 0:06:44.937 3  81 T 114,871 1:57.669 131,770
8 17 F    HUYGENS Johan/VANDENABEELE Vincent BMW M3 E46 0:02:29.306 1  83 T 103,848 59:59.999 000,072

163 F    PIESSENS Thomas BMW E46 18 1:51.587 138,952

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Zandvoort

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 4,307 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 12:55, 07/06/2015/C6

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race - After 3 Hours

-- Not Classified -- Less than  50 laps ( 60%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- Fastest lap --

E                   

-- Fastest lap --

F                   

C                   

-- Fastest lap --

D                   

-- Not Classified -- Less than  48 laps ( 60%)

Clerk of the course:Guy DUPONT Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 3 E B CLAES Bernard/WAUTERS Cedric BMW 325I 3:02:58.336 76 1:26.341 107.338 2:05.640 123,410
2 251 E B DONNIACUO Lorenzo/SCAMARDI Giovanni BMW 325I 3:01:05.946 75  6 T 107.022 2:05.715 123,336
3 58 E B DONNIACUO Giovanni/DONNIACUO Luigi BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:02:08.398 75 1:02.452 106.410 2:04.955 124,086
4 151 E B DE.ZAN Thierry/DUBUC Pascal BMW 3:01:10.880 73  8 T 104.120 2:08.923 120,267
5 157 E B ZEEUWS Patrick/EYCKMANS Gregory BMW 3:01:08.983 72  9 T 102.712 2:06.623 122,452
6 51 E B BENDIB Pascal/KIMPLAIRE Christophe/VALENTINO FabrizioBMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:29.292 65  16 T 92.553 2:08.707 120,469
7 57 E B DE.BREUCKER Jimmy/VAN.HAEREN Bart BMW 325I  Club Trophy 3:01:50.198 63  18 T 89.533 2:06.728 122,350
8 33 E B CLAES Kobe/KENIS Kevin BMW 325I Club Trophy 3:01:08.972 62  19 T 88.446 2:09.706 119,541

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Zandvoort

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 4,307 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 12:58, 07/06/2015/C6

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race - After 3 Hours (BMW Club)

Clerk of the course:Guy DUPONT Timekeeper:R.I.S.





Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 315 BMW SCHREY Michael/MIES Alexander BMW M235i 3:02:50.115 82 115.899 1:42.642 151,061
2 236 BMW BOUVY Fred/DERMONT David BMW M235i 3:01:28.253 81  1 T 115.346 1:54.636 135,256
3 241 BMW DRESZER Marc/KOX Stephane BMW M235i 3:02:11.026 81 0:42.773 114.895 1:54.374 135,566
4 240 BMW DEJONGHE Sam/DUMAREY Guillaume BMW M235i 3:02:20.789 81 0:52.536 114.793 1:53.934 136,089
5 696 BMW HORST Lukas/WUSTHOFF Dennis BMW M235i 3:02:22.560 80  2 T 113.357 1:54.687 135,196
6 237 BMW TUYTTE Conrad/VANNESTE Pieter BMW M235i 3:01:29.823 79  3 T 112.482 1:54.012 135,996
7 243 BMW WERCKX Guido/VANDENBALCK Jamie BMW M235i 3:02:21.064 79 0:51.241 111.955 1:55.173 134,625
8 235 BMW REDANT Bert/MATTHEUS  Chris BMW M235i 3:02:34.312 77  5 T 108.989 1:55.451 134,301
9 239 BMW KLUYSKENS Dimitri/VANDEKERCKOVE Maxence/DE.LANDSHEERE PierreBMW M235i 3:02:58.185 77 0:23.873 108.752 1:58.072 131,320

315 BMW    SCHREY Michael/MIES Alexander BMW M235i 16 1:42.642 151,061

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Zandvoort

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 4,307 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 12:58, 07/06/2015/C6

BMW                 

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race - After 3 Hours (BMW 235i)

Clerk of the course:Guy DUPONT Timekeeper:R.I.S.





Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 25 G VAN.DEN.BERGE Serge/DE.WILDE John Golf V Cup 2.0L TDI 3:01:45.977 74 105.207 2:04.530 124,510
2 76 G HEIRMAN Kurt/BRECKPOT Matts/LURKIN Simon GOLF V Tdi 3:02:36.778 73  1 T 103.304 2:06.981 122,106
3 125 G DE.VOCHT Jan/VAN.LOO Johan BMW 120D 2:57:12.306 60  14 T 87.499 1:56.731 132,828

125 G    DE.VOCHT Jan/VAN.LOO Johan BMW 120D 9 1:56.731 132,828

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Zandvoort

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 4,307 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : michael@ris-timing.be Printed at 12:58, 07/06/2015/C6

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

4

Race - After 3 Hours (BRCC Club)

Clerk of the course:Guy DUPONT Timekeeper:R.I.S.
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